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T-40G-MM-150M 
40Gb/s QSFP+ SR4 Transceiver 
 
 
Product Features 
High Channel Capacity: 40 Gbps per module 

Up to 11.1Gbps Data rate per channel Maximum link length of 100m  

links on OM3 multimode fiberOr 150m on OM4 multimode fiber 

High Reliability 850nm VCSEL technology 

Electrically hot-pluggable 

Compliant with QSFP+ MSA 

Case operating temperature range:0°C to 70°C 

Power dissipation < 1.5 W 

 
Applications 
40G Ethernet 

Infiniband QDR 

Fiber channel 

 
Standard 
Compliant to IEEE 802.3ba 

Compliant to SFF-8436 

RoHS Compliant. 
 
 

Ordering Information 
 
Part Number       Product Description 
 
T-40G-MM-150M    QSFP+ SR4, 100m on OM3 Multimode Fiber (MMF)and 150m on OM4 MMF 
 

 
General Description 
T-TECH T-40G-MM-150M transceiver modules are designed for use in 40 Gigabit per second links over multimode 

fiber. They are compliant with the QSFP+ MSA and IEEE 802.3ba 40GBASE-SR4.The optical transmitter portion of 

the transceiver incorporates a 4-channel VCSEL (Vertical Cavity Surface Emitting Laser) array, a 4-channel input 

buffer and laser driver, control and bias blocks. The optical receiver portion of the transceiver incorporates a 

4-channel PIN photodiode array, a 4-channel TIA array, a 4 channel output buffer, control blocks. 
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Absolute Maximum Ratings 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Recommended Operating Conditions 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
Optical Characteristics 
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Electrical Characteristics 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Notes: 
1. Connected directly to TX data input pins. AC coupled thereafter. 

2. Into 100 ohms differential termination. 

 
Pin Assignment 
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Figure 1---Pin out of Connector Block on Host Board 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Notes: 
1. GND is the symbol for signal and supply (power) common for QSFP+ modules. All are common within the QSFP+ 

module and all module voltages are referenced to this potential unless otherwise noted. Connect these directly to the host 

board signal common ground plane. 

2. VccRx, Vcc1 and VccTx are the receiving and transmission power suppliers and shall be applied concurrently. 

Recommended host board power supply filtering is shown below. Vcc Rx, Vcc1 and Vcc Tx may be internally connected 

within the QSFP+ transceiver module in any combination. The connector pins are each rated for a maximum current of 

500mA. 
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Host - Transceiver Interface Block Diagram 
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Outline Dimensions 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Notice:  
T-TECH reserves the right to make changes to or discontinue any optical link product or service identified in this 

publication, without notice, in order to improve design and/or performance. Applications that are described herein for 

any of the optical link products are for illustrative purposes only. T-TECH makes no representation or warranty that 

such applications will be suitable for the specified use without further testing or modification.  

Contact:  
E-mail:sales@t-techvip.com  

http://www.t-techvip.com 


